TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM355980

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ropack Inc.		09/23/2015	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	National Bank of Canada	
Street Address:	600 de la Gauchetière Street West	
Internal Address:	Ground Floor	
City:	Montreal	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	H3B 4L2	
Entity Type:	Canadian National Bank: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3065173	ROPACK
Registration Number:	3727710	ROPACK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2165925009

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: patrick.clunk@tuckerellis.com

Patrick Clunk **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 950 Main Avenue

Address Line 2: **Suite 1100**

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44113

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	014569-000001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patrick F. Clunk
SIGNATURE:	/Patrick F. Clunk/
DATE SIGNED:	09/23/2015

Total Attachments: 2 source=Ropack#page1.tif source=Ropack#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005628 FRAME: 0481

900338503

NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, Ropack Inc., a corporation existing under the Canada Business

Corporations Act with address of 10801 Mirabeau, Montreal, Quebec HIJ 1T7 (the

"Company"), together with certain affiliates, entered into a Credit Agreement dated on or about

September 23, 2015 with National Bank of Canada, as Administrative Agent for the benefit of

Secured Parties, with its designated office located 600 de la Gauchetière Street West, Ground

Floor, Montreal, Quebec H3B 4L2 (the "Agent"), and, in connection therewith, executed a Deed

of Hypothec on September 15, 2015 (the "Security Agreement"), in favor of Agent; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Company granted a security interest

in Trademark Rights (the "Security Interest"), and pledged and granted to the Agent for the

benefit of the Agent and the Secured Parties a security interest in its Intellectual Property,

including the trademarks set forth on Schedule A (the "Trademarks").

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and intending to be legally bound,

the Company hereby provides notice of the pledge and grant to Agent of the Security Interest in

and to the Trademarks. The security interest in the Trademarks is not to be construed as an

assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

Ropack Inc.

Yves Massicotte, President

Date:

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO NOTICE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST - ROPACK INC.]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005628 FRAME: 0482

SCHEDULE A U.S. Trademark Registrations and Applications

TRADEMARK	370
Ropack	3,065,173
Ropack	3,727,710

RECORDED: 09/23/2015

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005628 FRAME: 0483